3-12.9
HDM  series  -  180° Angular gripper
Operation specification and Ordering expression
Angular
Gripper
HDS
Parallel
Gripper

Internal structure
Specification
How to order Length of gripping point
Note 1 : F : Effective gripping force, L : Gripping point length = 30mm , M : Theoretical holding force, P : Pressure = 5 Kgf/cm2
HDM :
180°
Angular gripper
Item
Bore size
Type of operation
Fluid
Pressure range
Range of service temperature
Max. operation frequency
Model
Lubrication
Theoretical holding
force(M) Kgf-cm
Length of maximum gripping point (L)
Effective gripping force (F)
Lever open/ close angles
Port size
Magnet device
Cylinder
Lever section
Closed side
Opened side
Double acting
Air
Lubrication free
Required ( Lubricator )
With magnet
mm
Kgf
HDM - 12 HDM - 16 HDM - 20 HDM - 25 HDM - 32
12 16 20 25 32
1.5 ~ 7 ( 150 ~ 700 )
0 ~ 60
60
0.2XP
0.5XP
0.8XP 1.7XP 3.4XP 6.1XP
8.1XP4.3XP2.3XP1.1XP
40 80 100 120 140
F = M / L X 0.9
-1°  ~  + 180°
M5  x  0.8
min
kgf/cm2
C
o
C
o
12 - Ø12 mm
16 - Ø16 mm
20 - Ø20 mm
25 - Ø25 mm
32 - Ø32 mm
Model Bore size
CHELIC
CS-15T
ST 2CS-15T HM
HB
HDM 20 ST 2 HM
Mounting bracket
( please refer P.3-12.15 )
: HM type Mounting
bracket
�H�M
None : Without Mounting
bracket
( please refer to P.3-12.15 )
: HB type Mounting